300 S. Church Street

Clty of Jonesboro Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: CON-061, Version: 1

Cameron Construction contracts for the 2009 and 2010 sidewalk construction improvements projects

Cameron Construction was awarded the contract for sidewalk construction improvements and was signed on
May 26, 2009. The original contract amount is for $145,586 and the work is to be completed within 90 calendar
days after the “Notice to Proceed” has been issued. The resolution number is RES-09:080 and was approved by
the City Council on May 19, 2009.

The contract amount was amended by Change Order No. 1 to $153,169 on July 30, 2009.
Change Order #2 increased the contract amount to $157,240.52 and increased the completion time to 102 days.

They were also awarded the 2010 contract for sidewalk improvements and was signed on July 29, 2010. The
contract amount is for $$155,892.50 and the work is to be completed within 120 calendar days after the Notice
to Proceed has been issued. The resolution number is RES-10:084 and was approved by the City Council on
July 20, 2010.

The 2010 contract was amended by Change Order #1 and was signed on December 6, 2010. The contract was
amended the length of the time to 144 days.

The 2010 contract was amended by Change Order #2 and was signed on February 9, 2011. The contract amount
was lowered by the change order to $153,217.78.

Attachments included are:

RES-09:080
2009 Contract
Change order #1
Change order #2
RES-10:084
2010 Contract
Change Order #1
Change Order #2

City of Jonesboro Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

